## Introducing RightLine® PROHEX 27.5 WDG

The first alternative Growth Regulator Product with the active ingredient Prohexadione Calcium. PROHEX 27.5's unique action

translates to less work for superintendents while providing improved playability and appearance for end users.

That's a WIN - WIN.

## PROHEX 27.5 WDG PLANT GROWTH REGULATOR

- Safe and effective tool for cool- and warm-season turf
- Greatly improved appearance and playability of contaminated or mutated greens
- Reduces turf growth and mowing frequency, decreasing the amount of clippings
- Improves turf quality, density and appearance
- Longer plant activity supports consistent growth management
- Does not discolor or 'bronze' turf
- Low use rates in convenient packaging
- Labeled for use on all managed turf areas including golf course greens, tees, fairways, roughs
- Rainfast within 1-4 hours



Another quality product from:



Prohexadione Calcium has earned a significant position in turf markets as a late state stage inhibitor, affording turfgrass professionals a new technology option. RightLine PROHEX 27.5 WDG agency price is 17% less than Anuew<sup>™</sup> - allowing end users to control their turfgrass growth patterns and control their maintenance budgets as well.

Used in alternation or combination with PROHEX 27.5, trinexapac-ethyl (Primo®, Podium®, TrinPac Select™, T-Nex®) has shown to provide extended growth regulation affects and an elimination of bounce back or surge in growth as chemistry 'runs out'. End users are seeing less negative side effects of Prohex like bronzing of treated turf, damaged collars and rebound. Greatly increased regulation of off-types and mutations in Bermuda grasses is also observed. Suggested fairway rate for combination: 8 ounces of trinexapac-ethyl + 4 ounces of PROHEX 27.5 WDG, rate may then be adjusted based on observed results.

## **Introductory Offer – Ends August 31st**

Free shipping when you purchase a case of 4 X 6 pound resealable jugs.

Customer Service 800-330-8874
5385 Gateway Blvd., Suite 12 · Lakeland, FL 33811 · www.golfventures.com

